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HR 3767
To grant the Congressional Gold Medal, collectively, to the First Special Service Force, in recognition of its
superior service during World War II.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Dec 23, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Domestic Monetary Policy and Technology.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Domestic Monetary Policy and Technology.  (Jan 12, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/3767 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (102 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Dec 23, 2011

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Dec 23, 2011

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Dec 23, 2011

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC Dec 23, 2011

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Dec 23, 2011

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Dec 23, 2011

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Dec 23, 2011

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH Dec 23, 2011

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Dec 23, 2011

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Dec 23, 2011

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Jan 18, 2012

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Jan 31, 2012

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Jan 31, 2012

Rep. Rivera, David [R-FL-25] R · FL Jan 31, 2012

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL Jan 31, 2012

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Feb 1, 2012

Rep. Buerkle, Ann Marie [R-NY-25] R · NY Feb 1, 2012

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Feb 1, 2012

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Feb 1, 2012

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Feb 3, 2012

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Feb 3, 2012

Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Feb 3, 2012

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Feb 3, 2012

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Feb 6, 2012

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Feb 7, 2012

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Feb 7, 2012

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-19] D · FL Feb 7, 2012

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Feb 7, 2012

Rep. Critz, Mark S. [D-PA-12] D · PA Feb 8, 2012

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Feb 8, 2012

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Feb 8, 2012

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Feb 8, 2012

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Feb 13, 2012

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Feb 13, 2012

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Feb 14, 2012

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Feb 14, 2012

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Feb 14, 2012

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Feb 24, 2012

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Feb 24, 2012

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Feb 24, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Feb 24, 2012

Rep. Schilling, Robert T. [R-IL-17] R · IL Feb 24, 2012

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Feb 24, 2012

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Feb 27, 2012

Rep. West, Allen B. [R-FL-22] R · FL Feb 27, 2012

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Feb 28, 2012

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Feb 28, 2012

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH Mar 5, 2012

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Mar 5, 2012

Rep. Runyan, Jon [R-NJ-3] R · NJ Mar 5, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Mar 6, 2012

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] D · MI Mar 6, 2012

Rep. Camp, Dave [R-MI-4] R · MI Mar 9, 2012

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Mar 9, 2012

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC Mar 9, 2012

Rep. Mack, Connie [R-FL-14] R · FL Mar 9, 2012

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-23] D · NY Mar 9, 2012

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Mar 9, 2012

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Mar 13, 2012

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen W. [D-HI-1] D · HI Mar 13, 2012

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Mar 13, 2012

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC Mar 20, 2012

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Mar 20, 2012

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 21, 2012

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Mar 21, 2012

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Mar 21, 2012

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Mar 22, 2012

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Mar 22, 2012

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Mar 26, 2012

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Mar 26, 2012

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Mar 26, 2012

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Mar 26, 2012

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Mar 26, 2012

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH Mar 26, 2012

Rep. Adams, Sandy [R-FL-24] R · FL Mar 29, 2012

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Mar 29, 2012

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Mar 29, 2012

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-4] R · IA Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Apr 19, 2012

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Apr 19, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Apr 25, 2012

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI May 17, 2012

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Jun 8, 2012

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Jun 19, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jun 19, 2012

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Jun 20, 2012

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 20, 2012

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Jun 21, 2012

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI Jun 27, 2012

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Jun 27, 2012

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Jul 9, 2012

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Jul 9, 2012

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Jul 11, 2012

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jul 11, 2012

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Jul 18, 2012

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-1] R · AZ Aug 1, 2012

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Aug 1, 2012

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Aug 1, 2012

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Sep 21, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Committee on House Administration House Referred To Dec 23, 2011

Financial Services Committee House Referred to Jan 12, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 1460 Identical bill Aug 1, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
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Summary  (as of Dec 23, 2011) 

Requires the Speaker of the House of Representatives and the President pro tempore of the Senate to make appropriate

arrangements for the award, on behalf of Congress, of two gold medals to the First Special Service Force (a joint

American-Canadian unit), collectively, in recognition of their World War II service.

Directs one such gold medal to be given to the Smithsonian Institution and the other to the First Special Service Force

Association in Helena, Montana.

Authorizes the Secretary of the Treasury to strike and sell bronze duplicates with proceeds deposited in the U.S. Mint

Public Enterprise Fund.

Declares that medals struck under this Act are national medals for purposes of specified coins and currency provisions.

Actions Timeline

Jan 12, 2012: Referred to the Subcommittee on Domestic Monetary Policy and Technology.
Dec 23, 2011: Introduced in House
Dec 23, 2011: Referred to the Committee on Financial Services, and in addition to the Committee on House
Administration, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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